## SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2016 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senator Claitor to Engrossed Senate Bill No. 123 by Senator Claitor

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 4, line 15, between "Louisiana" and "Controlled" insert "Uniform"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 4, line 21, between "<u>under</u>" and "<u>the</u>" insert "<u>one of</u>"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 6 On page 5, line 14, change "<u>331(G)(1)</u>" to "<u>331(A)</u>"
- 7 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 4</u>
- 8 On page 18, line 3, change "<u>as defined in La. R.S. 40:960</u>" to "<u>identified in the Uniform</u>
- 9 <u>Controlled Substances Law</u>"
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 11 On page 39, line 25, change "<u>Court</u>" to "<u>court</u>"
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- 13 On page 49, line 9, change "<u>Governor</u>" to "<u>governor</u>"